THE DATASHEET OF
TPS3823-30DBVT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
TPS382x Voltage Monitor With Watchdog Timer
1 Features
• Power-on reset generator with a fixed delay time
of 200 ms (TPS3823, TPS3824, TPS3825, and
TPS3828) or 25 ms (TPS3820)

Tools & Software.
12.1.2 Device Nomenclature
Table 12-1. Ordering Information
ORDERABLE DEVICE NAME(1) (2) (3)
THRESHOLD
VOLTAGE(4) MARKING
TPS3820-33DBVT TPS3820-33DBVR 2.93 V PDEI
TPS3820-50DBVT TPS3820-50DBVR 4.55 V PDDI
TPS3823-25DBVT TPS3823-25DBVR 2.25 V PAPI
TPS3823-30DBVT TPS3823-30DBVR 2.63 V PAQI
TPS3823-33DBVT TPS3823-33DBVR 2.93 V PARI
TPS3823-50DBVT TPS3823-50DBVR 4.55 V PASI
TPS3824-25DBVT TPS3824-25DBVR 2.25 V PATI
TPS3824-30DBVT TPS3824-30DBVR 2.63 V PAUI
TPS3824-33DBVT TPS3824-33DBVR 2.93 V PAVI
TPS3824-50DBVT TPS3824-50DBVR 4.55 V PAWI
TPS3825-33DBVT TPS3825-33DBVR 2.93 V PDGI
TPS3825-50DBVT TPS3825-50DBVR 4.55 V PDFI
TPS3828-33DBVT TPS3828-33DBVR 2.93 V PDII
TPS3828-50DBVT TPS3828-50DBVR 4.55 V PDHI
TPS3823A-33DBVT TPS3823A-33DBVR 2.93 V PYPI
(1) For the most current package and ordering information see the Package Option Addendum at the
end of this document, or see the TI website at www.ti.com.
(2) The DBVT package indicates tape and reel of 250 parts.
(3) The DBVR package indicates tape and reel of 3000 parts.
(4) For other threshold voltage versions, contact the local TI sales office.
12.2 Documentation Support
12.2.1 Related Documentation
For related documentation, see the following:
Disabling the Watchdog Timer for TI's Family of Supervisors (SLVA145)
12.3 Receiving Notification of Documentation Updates
To receive notification of documentation updates, navigate to the device product folder on ti.com. Click on
Subscribe to updates to register and receive a weekly digest of any product information that has changed. For
change details, review the revision history included in any revised document.
12.4 Support Resources
TI E2E™ support forums are an engineer's go-to source for fast, verified answers and design help — straight
from the experts. Search existing answers or ask your own question to get the quick design help you need.
TPS3820, TPS3823, TPS3824, TPS3825, TPS3828
SLVS165N – APRIL 1998 – REVISED JULY 2022
Copyright © 2022 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 21
Product Folder Links: TPS3820 TPS3823 TPS3824 TPS3825 TPS3828
Linked content is provided "AS IS" by the respective contributors. They do not constitute TI specifications and do
not necessarily reflect TI's views; see TI's Terms of Use.
12.5 Trademarks
TI E2E™ is a trademark of Texas Instruments.